PIN CONFIGURATIONS
a
AD534
Internally Trimmed
Precision IC Multiplier
FEATURES
Pretrimmed to 60.25% max 4-Quadrant Error (AD534L)
All Inputs (X, Y and Z) Differential, High Impedance for

Lead Temperature Range, 60 s Soldering +300°C *
*Same as AD534J Specs.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD534JD 0°C to +70°C Side Brazed DIP D-14
AD534KD 0°C to +70°C Side Brazed DIP D-14
AD534LD 0°C to +70°C Side Brazed DIP D-14
AD534JH 0°C to +70°C Header H-10A
AD534JH/+ 0°C to +70°C Header H-10A
AD534KH 0°C to +70°C Header H-10A
AD534KH/+ 0°C to +70°C Header H-10A
AD534LH 0°C to +70°C Header H-10A
AD534K Chip 0°C to +70°C Chip
AD534SD –55°C to +125°C Side Brazed DIP D-14
AD534SD/883B –55°C to +125°C Side Brazed DIP D-14
AD534TD –55°C to +125°C Side Brazed DIP D-14
AD534TD/883B –55°C to +125°C Side Brazed DIP D-14
JM38510/13902BCA –55°C to +125°C Side Brazed DIP D-14
JM38510/13901BCA –55°C to +125°C Side Brazed DIP D-14
AD534SE –55°C to +125°C LCC E-20A
AD534SE/883B –55°C to +125°C LCC E-20A
AD534TE/883B –55°C to +125°C LCC E-20A
AD534SH –55°C to +125°C Header H-10A
AD534SH/883B –55°C to +125°C Header H-10A
AD534TH –55°C to +125°C Header H-10A
AD534TH/883B –55°C to +125°C Header H-10A
JM38510/13902BIA –55°C to +125°C Header H-10A
JM38510/13901BIA –55°C to +125°C Header H-10A
AD534S Chip –55°C to +125°C Chip
AD534T Chip –55°C to +125°C Chip
Thermal Characteristics
Thermal Resistance θJC = 25°C/W for H-10A
θJA = 150°C/W for H-10A
θJC = 25°C/W for D-14 or E-20A
θJA = 95°C/W for D-14 or E-20A
X1 +VS OUT
Y2 –VS Z 2
Y1
SF
X2
Z1
THE AD534 IS AVAILABLE IN LASER - TRIMMED CHIP FORM
0.076
(1.93)
0.100 (2.54)
CHIP DIMENSIONS AND BONDING DIAGRAM
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
Contact factory for latest dimensions.
470kV
50kV
1kV
TO APPROPRIATE
INPUT TERMINAL
+VS
–VS
Figure 1. Optional Trimming Configuration
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD534 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
AD534
REV. B –5–
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Figure 2 is a functional block diagram of the AD534. Inputs are